
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   UNCW 279  280       559  -17 
1  T2   Jacksonville State  278  288       566  -10 

T5  T2   Tennessee Tech 286  280       566  -10 
3  4   Appalachian State  282  285       567  -9 
4  5   Eastern Kentucky  283  290       573  -3 
8  6   UT Arlington  292  284       576  E 
9  T7   Queens Univ. of Charlotte 295  284       579  +3 

T5  T7   Loyola U.- Chicago 286  293       579  +3 
7  9   George Washington University 291  293       584  +8 

10  10   East Carolina 297  288       585  +9 
11  11   Florida A&M  298  298       596  +20 

T12  12   Long Island U. 308  303       611  +35 
T12  13   Pennsylvania 308  306       614  +38 
T12  14   Maryland Eastern Shore 308  311       619  +43 
15  15   Pennsylvania 316  310       626  +50 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 UNCW 279 280 559

T2 A. Segundo Oliva Pinto (1) 65 73 138

T6 Blake McShea (3) 71 69 140

T20 Christofer Rahm (2) 74 69 143

T20 Austin Bonfiglio (5) 74 69 143

T26 Lansdon Robbins (4) 69 75 144

T2 Jacksonville State 278 288 566

1 Jesus Montenegro (2) 66 71 137

T9 Patricio Freundt-Thurne (3) 71 70 141

T15 Maximo Portais (5) 68 74 142

T41 Max Basler (4) 73 73 146

T50 Quim Vidal Mora (1) 73 74 147

T2 Tennessee Tech 286 280 566

T9 Bracton Womack (2) 74 67 141

T9 Chance Taylor (4) 73 68 141

T15 Nick Sutton (3) 70 72 142

T26 Bryce Beeler (5) 71 73 144

T50 Will Brooks (1) 72 75 147

4 Appalachian State 282 285 567

T6 Jake Lane (3) 69 71 140

T9 Addison Beam (5) 70 71 141

T20 Nicholas Gunnell (1) 71 72 143

T26 Timothius Tamardi (2) 72 72 144

T58 Dylan Lukes (4) 78 71 149

5 Eastern Kentucky 283 290 573

T15 Markus Lindgren (5) 68 74 142

T26 Pablo Carrascosa (2) 71 73 144

T36 Billy Basham (1) 70 75 145

T41 Andreas Nielsen (3) 75 71 146

T41 Tyler Lippert (4) 74 72 146

6 UT Arlington 292 284 576

T9 Caleb Hicks (3) 74 67 141

T20 Paul Gonzalez (2) 73 70 143

T26 Kyle Cox (1) 71 73 144

T62 Zach Cole (4) 74 76 150

T66 Jacob Massengale (5) 77 74 151

T7 Queens Univ. of Charlotte 295 284 579

T2 Taisuke Ono (1) 68 70 138

T41 Ollie Smith (2) 74 72 146

T50 Ethan Willis (3) 77 70 147

T55 Brock Hlinak (4) 76 72 148

87 Elis Lewis (5) 79 80 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Loyola U.- Chicago 286 293 579

T4 Devin Johnson (2) 65 74 139

T15 Justin LaFrance (3) 67 75 142

T36 Nate Vance (1) 74 71 145

T76 Timmy Crawford (4) 80 73 153

T95 Zach Walsh (5) 83 81 164

9 George Washington University 291 293 584

T9 Adrian Castagnola (1) 70 71 141

T55 Luis Preciado (2) 75 73 148

T58 Logan Othmer (5) 75 74 149

T66 Jakub Hrinda (3) 71 80 151

79 Cliff Thompson (4) 79 75 154

10 East Carolina 297 288 585

T26 Jack Massei (3) 75 69 144

T26 Chris Akers (4) 74 70 144

T41 Jimbo Stanley (5) 72 74 146

T66 Chris Sperrazza (2) 76 75 151

T73 Connor Jones (1) 76 76 152

11 Florida A&M 298 298 596

T50 Mulbe Dillard (1) 74 73 147

T62 Logan Bryant (3) 72 78 150

T66 Cameron Riley (4) 77 74 151

T66 Isaiah Shaw (5) 75 76 151

T76 Mahindra Lutchman (2) 78 75 153

12 Long Island U. 308 303 611

T15 Kyle Underwood (1) 70 72 142

T84 Manuel Sosa (2) 80 78 158

T84 Jayden Brown (3) 81 77 158

90 Abelardo Yepez (4) 77 84 161

T95 Erik Carlstrom (5) 88 76 164

13 Pennsylvania 308 306 614

T26 Harrison Ornstein (1) 70 74 144

T76 Andy Fan (5) 78 75 153

T84 Anthony Basilio (3) 78 80 158

T88 Jason Fan (2) 83 77 160

99 Caleb Blackburn (4) 82 86 168

14 Maryland Eastern Shore 308 311 619

T41 Young Lee (1) 72 74 146

80 Brant Gillespie (2) 78 78 156

T81 Paul Kerner (5) 80 77 157

T91 Austin Dillon (3) 80 82 162

T91 Thabang Moephuli (4) 78 84 162

15 Pennsylvania 316 310 626

T55 Mitchell Cornell (1) 79 69 148

T73 Jason Langer (4) 70 82 152

T91 Carter Prince (5) 83 79 162

T95 Mark Haghani (2) 84 80 164

100 Eric Ganshaw (3) 85 84 169
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T4 Devin Morley (Louisville) 72 67 139

T6 Connor Polender (Liberty ) 68 72 140

T20 Thomas Deal (NC State) 70 73 143

T20 Charlie Kennerly (Wake Forest) 72 71 143

T26 Brandon Wang (Pennsylvania) 71 73 144

T26 Isaac Simmons (Liberty ) 74 70 144

T36 Daniel Cronje (UT Arlington ) 76 69 145

T36 Sverrir Haraldsson (Appalachian State ) 74 71 145

T36 Hugo Riboud (George Washington University) 74 71 145

T41 Axel Nordborg (Eastern Kentucky ) 71 75 146

T41 Lukas Jonsson (Appalachian State ) 75 71 146

T41 Fulton Smith (Wake Forest) 70 76 146

T50 George McNeely (North Carolina) 74 73 147

T58 Andrew Wilmoth (NC State) 72 77 149

T58 Jackson Singletary (Jacksonville State ) 74 75 149

T62 Jeff Tian (Pennsylvania) 77 73 150

T62 Kevin Latchayya (Liberty ) 78 72 150

T66 Zak Jones (UT Arlington ) 81 70 151

T66 Drew Wood (Appalachian State ) 78 73 151

T73 Alberto Menacho (UT Arlington ) 79 73 152

T81 Simon Markowitz (Pennsylvania) 77 80 157

T81 Nick Welden (Loyola U.- Chicago) 79 78 157

T88 Sully Billingsley (UT Arlington ) 85 75 160

94 Tyler Anderson (Loyola U.- Chicago) 82 81 163

98 Cade Burdette (Eastern Kentucky ) 88 77 165

101 Yoo Jin Kim (George Washington University) 88 84 172

102 Cameron Smith (Maryland Eastern Shore) 97 94 191

103 Cameron Barton (Maryland Eastern Shore) 110 107 217

104 Jacques Blue (Maryland Eastern Shore) 114 110 224

105 Jayden Williams (Maryland Eastern Shore) 0 0 0
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 1   Jesus Montenegro  Jacksonville State  66  71       137  -7   
T5 T2   Taisuke Ono  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  68  70       138  -6   
T1 T2   A. Segundo Oliva Pinto  UNCW  65  73       138  -6   
T1 T4   Devin Johnson  Loyola U.- Chicago  65  74       139  -5   
T29 T4   Devin Morley *  Louisville  72  67       139  -5   
T20 T6   Blake McShea  UNCW  71  69       140  -4   
T5 T6   Connor Polender *  Liberty  68  72       140  -4   
T9 T6   Jake Lane  Appalachian State  69  71       140  -4   
T11 T9   Addison Beam  Appalachian State  70  71       141  -3   
T41 T9   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  74  67       141  -3   
T37 T9   Chance Taylor  Tennessee Tech  73  68       141  -3   
T20 T9   Patricio Freundt-Thurne  Jacksonville State  71  70       141  -3   
T41 T9   Bracton Womack  Tennessee Tech  74  67       141  -3   
T11 T9   Adrian Castagnola  George Washington University  70  71       141  -3   
4 T15   Justin LaFrance  Loyola U.- Chicago  67  75       142  -2   

T5 T15   Maximo Portais  Jacksonville State  68  74       142  -2   
T11 T15   Kyle Underwood  Long Island U.  70  72       142  -2   
T11 T15   Nick Sutton  Tennessee Tech  70  72       142  -2   
T5 T15   Markus Lindgren  Eastern Kentucky  68  74       142  -2   
T41 T20   Austin Bonfiglio  UNCW  74  69       143  -1   
T11 T20   Thomas Deal *  NC State  70  73       143  -1   
T20 T20   Nicholas Gunnell  Appalachian State  71  72       143  -1   
T37 T20   Paul Gonzalez  UT Arlington  73  70       143  -1   
T41 T20   Christofer Rahm  UNCW  74  69       143  -1   
T29 T20   Charlie Kennerly *  Wake Forest  72  71       143  -1   
T41 T26   Chris Akers  East Carolina  74  70       144  E   
T20 T26   Brandon Wang *  Pennsylvania  71  73       144  E   
T20 T26   Kyle Cox  UT Arlington  71  73       144  E   
T41 T26   Isaac Simmons *  Liberty  74  70       144  E   
T56 T26   Jack Massei  East Carolina  75  69       144  E   
T20 T26   Bryce Beeler  Tennessee Tech  71  73       144  E   
T9 T26   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  69  75       144  E   
T11 T26   Harrison Ornstein  Pennsylvania  70  74       144  E   
T20 T26   Pablo Carrascosa  Eastern Kentucky  71  73       144  E   
T29 T26   Timothius Tamardi  Appalachian State  72  72       144  E   
T62 T36   Daniel Cronje *  UT Arlington  76  69       145  +1   
T41 T36   Sverrir Haraldsson *  Appalachian State  74  71       145  +1   
T41 T36   Nate Vance  Loyola U.- Chicago  74  71       145  +1   
T41 T36   Hugo Riboud *  George Washington University  74  71       145  +1   
T11 T36   Billy Basham  Eastern Kentucky  70  75       145  +1   
T41 T41   Tyler Lippert  Eastern Kentucky  74  72       146  +2   
T37 T41   Max Basler  Jacksonville State  73  73       146  +2   
T29 T41   Young Lee  Maryland Eastern Shore  72  74       146  +2   
T29 T41   Jimbo Stanley  East Carolina  72  74       146  +2   

T56 T41   Andreas Nielsen  Eastern Kentucky  75  71       146  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 T41   Fulton Smith *  Wake Forest  70  76       146  +2   
T56 T41   Lukas Jonsson *  Appalachian State  75  71       146  +2   
T20 T41   Axel Nordborg *  Eastern Kentucky  71  75       146  +2   
T41 T41   Ollie Smith  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  74  72       146  +2   
T41 T50   George McNeely *  North Carolina  74  73       147  +3   
T66 T50   Ethan Willis  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  77  70       147  +3   
T29 T50   Will Brooks  Tennessee Tech  72  75       147  +3   
T37 T50   Quim Vidal Mora  Jacksonville State  73  74       147  +3   
T41 T50   Mulbe Dillard  Florida A&M  74  73       147  +3   
T80 T55   Mitchell Cornell  Pennsylvania  79  69       148  +4   
T56 T55   Luis Preciado  George Washington University  75  73       148  +4   
T62 T55   Brock Hlinak  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  76  72       148  +4   
T41 T58   Jackson Singletary *  Jacksonville State  74  75       149  +5   
T56 T58   Logan Othmer  George Washington University  75  74       149  +5   
T29 T58   Andrew Wilmoth *  NC State  72  77       149  +5   
T72 T58   Dylan Lukes  Appalachian State  78  71       149  +5   
T41 T62   Zach Cole  UT Arlington  74  76       150  +6   
T29 T62   Logan Bryant  Florida A&M  72  78       150  +6   
T66 T62   Jeff Tian *  Pennsylvania  77  73       150  +6   
T72 T62   Kevin Latchayya *  Liberty  78  72       150  +6   
T56 T66   Isaiah Shaw  Florida A&M  75  76       151  +7   
T72 T66   Drew Wood *  Appalachian State  78  73       151  +7   
T89 T66   Zak Jones *  UT Arlington  81  70       151  +7   
T20 T66   Jakub Hrinda  George Washington University  71  80       151  +7   
T62 T66   Chris Sperrazza  East Carolina  76  75       151  +7   
T66 T66   Cameron Riley  Florida A&M  77  74       151  +7   
T66 T66   Jacob Massengale  UT Arlington  77  74       151  +7   
T62 T73   Connor Jones  East Carolina  76  76       152  +8   
T11 T73   Jason Langer  Pennsylvania  70  82       152  +8   
T80 T73   Alberto Menacho *  UT Arlington  79  73       152  +8   
T85 T76   Timmy Crawford  Loyola U.- Chicago  80  73       153  +9   
T72 T76   Andy Fan  Pennsylvania  78  75       153  +9   
T72 T76   Mahindra Lutchman  Florida A&M  78  75       153  +9   
T80 79   Cliff Thompson  George Washington University  79  75       154  +10   
T72 80   Brant Gillespie  Maryland Eastern Shore  78  78       156  +12   
T85 T81   Paul Kerner  Maryland Eastern Shore  80  77       157  +13   
T80 T81   Nick Welden *  Loyola U.- Chicago  79  78       157  +13   
T66 T81   Simon Markowitz *  Pennsylvania  77  80       157  +13   
T72 T84   Anthony Basilio  Pennsylvania  78  80       158  +14   
T89 T84   Jayden Brown  Long Island U.  81  77       158  +14   
T85 T84   Manuel Sosa  Long Island U.  80  78       158  +14   
T80 87   Elis Lewis  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  79  80       159  +15   

T93 T88   Jason Fan  Pennsylvania  83  77       160  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T97 T88   Sully Billingsley *  UT Arlington  85  75       160  +16   
T66 90   Abelardo Yepez  Long Island U.  77  84       161  +17   
T93 T91   Carter Prince  Pennsylvania  83  79       162  +18   
T85 T91   Austin Dillon  Maryland Eastern Shore  80  82       162  +18   
T72 T91   Thabang Moephuli  Maryland Eastern Shore  78  84       162  +18   
T91 94   Tyler Anderson *  Loyola U.- Chicago  82  81       163  +19   
96 T95   Mark Haghani  Pennsylvania  84  80       164  +20   

T99 T95   Erik Carlstrom  Long Island U.  88  76       164  +20   
T93 T95   Zach Walsh  Loyola U.- Chicago  83  81       164  +20   
T99 98   Cade Burdette *  Eastern Kentucky  88  77       165  +21   
T91 99   Caleb Blackburn  Pennsylvania  82  86       168  +24   
T97 100   Eric Ganshaw  Pennsylvania  85  84       169  +25   
T99 101   Yoo Jin Kim *  George Washington University  88  84       172  +28   
102 102   Cameron Smith *  Maryland Eastern Shore  97  94       191  +47   
103 103   Cameron Barton *  Maryland Eastern Shore  110  107       217  +73   
104 104   Jacques Blue *  Maryland Eastern Shore  114  110       224  +80   
105 -    Jayden Williams *  Maryland Eastern Shore  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Castagnola GWU 2.75 -2 
J. Montenegro 2.75 -2 
J. Massei E Carolina 2.88 -1 
C. Polender Liberty 2.88 -1 
S. Haraldsson App St 2.88 -1 
K. Latchayya Liberty 2.88 -1 
B. Hlinak Queen-Char 3.00 E 
N. Gunnell App St 3.00 E 
M. Lindgren E Kentucky 3.00 E 
J. Singletary 3.00 E 
J. Lane App St 3.00 E 
L. Robbins UNCW 3.00 E 
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 3.00 E 
L. Bryant Fla A&M 3.00 E 
B. Beeler Tenn. Tech 3.00 E 
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 3.00 E 
N. Vance Loyola-Chi 3.00 E 
Q. Vidal Mora 3.00 E 
P. Freundt-Thurne 3.00 E 
D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 3.00 E 
T. Ono Queen-Char 3.00 E 
D. Morley UL 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Segundo Oliva Pi UNCW 3.80 -4 
B. McShea UNCW 3.85 -3 
T. Ono Queen-Char 3.85 -3 
Y. Lee UMES 3.90 -2 
B. Basham E Kentucky 3.90 -2 
T. Lippert E Kentucky 3.95 -1 
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 3.95 -1 
P. Freundt-Thurne 3.95 -1 
N. Sutton Tenn. Tech 3.95 -1 
J. Lane App St 3.95 -1 
L. Jonsson App St 4.00 E 
A. Bonfiglio UNCW 4.00 E 
N. Gunnell App St 4.00 E 
T. Deal NCSU 4.00 E 
M. Cornell Penn 4.00 E 
D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 4.00 E 
D. Morley UL 4.00 E 
C. Kennerly WFU 4.00 E 
J. LaFrance Loyola-Chi 4.00 E 
C. Rahm UNCW 4.05 +1 
C. Polender Liberty 4.05 +1 
K. Underwood LIU 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Montenegro 4.00 -8 
C. Hicks UTA 4.00 -8 
K. Cox UTA 4.25 -6 
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 4.25 -6 
M. Portais 4.25 -6 
H. Ornstein Penn 4.25 -6 
A. Beam App St 4.25 -6 
T. Tamardi App St 4.38 -5 
D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 4.38 -5 
P. Gonzalez UTA 4.38 -5 
L. Othmer GWU 4.38 -5 
M. Basler 4.38 -5 
C. Riley Fla A&M 4.38 -5 
K. Underwood LIU 4.38 -5 
D. Morley UL 4.38 -5 
J. LaFrance Loyola-Chi 4.50 -4 
C. Akers E Carolina 4.50 -4 
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 4.50 -4 
C. Polender Liberty 4.50 -4 
I. Simmons Liberty 4.50 -4 
A. Segundo Oliva Pi UNCW 4.50 -4 
O. Smith Queen-Char 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
M. Portais 2
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 2
N. Sutton Tenn. Tech 2
C. Hicks UTA 2
K. Cox UTA 1
P. Kerner UMES 1
K. Latchayya Liberty 1
M. Lindgren E Kentucky 1
S. Markowitz Penn 1
H. Ornstein Penn 1
T. Tamardi App St 1
F. Smith WFU 1
A. Beam App St 1
T. Moephuli UMES 1
K. Underwood LIU 1
Q. Vidal Mora 1
J. Montenegro 1
B. Basham E Kentucky 1
Y. Kim GWU 1
S. Billingsley UTA 1
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 1
C. Thompson GWU 1

Birdies 
J. Montenegro 13
D. Morley UL 12
J. LaFrance Loyola-Chi 11
B. McShea UNCW 11
A. Segundo Oliva Pinto UNCW 11
C. Polender Liberty 10
N. Gunnell App St 10
L. Robbins UNCW 10
T. Tamardi App St 10
A. Menacho UTA 10
D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 10
P. Freundt-Thurne 10
Y. Lee UMES 10
K. Cox UTA 9
A. Bonfiglio UNCW 9
T. Deal NCSU 9
B. Hlinak Queen-Char 9
N. Sutton Tenn. Tech 9
H. Ornstein Penn 9
C. Hicks UTA 8
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 8
D. Lukes App St 8

Pars 
S. Haraldsson App St 27
H. Riboud GWU 26
A. Nordborg E Kentucky 26
J. Lane App St 26
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 26
W. Brooks Tenn. Tech 24
B. Basham E Kentucky 24
F. Smith WFU 24
A. Beam App St 24
I. Shaw Fla A&M 23
J. Singletary 23
C. Sperrazza E Carolina 23
A. Wilmoth NCSU 23
M. Portais 23
J. Massengale UTA 23
L. Preciado GWU 23
E. Willis Queen-Char 23
J. Massei E Carolina 23
T. Ono Queen-Char 23
A. Castagnola GWU 23
C. Kennerly WFU 22
M. Lutchman Fla A&M 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Bash Tournament Tees 75.86 104

2 Bash Tournament Tees 75.04 104

 

Total Average Scores
Bash Tournament Tees 75.45 208

 

The Surf Golf and Beach Club: Bash Tournament Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 493   3 47 42 10 2   

2 4 432     20 56 23 5   

3 3 190     5 68 24 6 1 

4 4 413     15 52 23 13 1 

5 5 532   5 31 53 14   1 

6 3 156     8 58 33 4 1 

7 4 442     7 53 37 6 1 

8 4 430     5 65 24 8 2 

9 4 366     14 63 21 4 2 

10 5 539   10 57 34 3     

11 4 317     21 60 17 4 2 

12 4 378     13 55 26 9 1 

13 3 186     7 53 38 5 1 

14 4 362     18 73 10 2 1 

15 4 430     9 62 27 3 3 

16 4 373     15 55 30 4   

17 5 561     14 55 25 7 3 

18 3 217     7 62 33 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 442 +0.43 

13 3 186 +0.42 

8 4 430 +0.41 

4 4 413 +0.38 

17 5 561 +0.37 

15 4 430 +0.36 

6 3 156 +0.35 

12 4 378 +0.34 

3 3 190 +0.33 

18 3 217 +0.30 

16 4 373 +0.22 

9 4 366 +0.22 

2 4 432 +0.13 

11 4 317 +0.10 

14 4 362 +0.00 

5 5 532 -0.22 

1 5 493 -0.38 

10 5 539 -0.71 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20029&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 430 +0.61 

7 4 442 +0.58 

4 4 413 +0.48 

3 3 190 +0.44 

12 4 378 +0.43 

8 4 430 +0.38 

17 5 561 +0.33 

6 3 156 +0.32 

18 3 217 +0.29 

2 4 432 +0.28 

13 3 186 +0.26 

16 4 373 +0.15 

11 4 317 +0.15 

9 4 366 +0.13 

14 4 362 +0.07 

5 5 532 -0.13 

1 5 493 -0.25 

10 5 539 -0.67 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 442 +0.43 

13 3 186 +0.42 

8 4 430 +0.41 

4 4 413 +0.38 

17 5 561 +0.37 

15 4 430 +0.36 

6 3 156 +0.35 

12 4 378 +0.34 

3 3 190 +0.33 

18 3 217 +0.30 

9 4 366 +0.22 

16 4 373 +0.22 

2 4 432 +0.13 

11 4 317 +0.10 

14 4 362 +0.00 

5 5 532 -0.22 

1 5 493 -0.38 

10 5 539 -0.71 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 493   6 90 83 23 5 1 

2 4 432     31 115 51 11   

3 3 190     16 118 58 12 4 

4 4 413     27 101 53 23 4 

5 5 532   7 70 97 24 8 2 

6 3 156     18 115 66 7 2 

7 4 442     16 99 72 15 6 

8 4 430     13 126 51 12 6 

9 4 366     31 129 36 8 4 

10 5 539   15 125 59 7 2   

11 4 317     40 119 37 7 5 

12 4 378     27 101 60 15 5 

13 3 186     18 114 65 9 2 

14 4 362     39 134 26 8 1 

15 4 430     18 113 58 5 14 

16 4 373     33 116 48 9 2 

17 5 561     26 114 46 18 4 

18 3 217     17 123 60 6 2 
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